Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of the Assignee's entity listed as a Colorado Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 023670 Frame 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of the Assignee's entity is a Delaware Limited Liability Company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray Alan TOMS	11/16/2009
Kirstin Noelle GAFFNEY	11/19/2009
Hillary Brooke VAN DER ZEE	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLERCOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	311 10TH STREET	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29352155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501261066

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.863.9700

Email: dstephenson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Brent P. Johnson
Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross PC

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4064JV-46

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent P. Johnson

PATENT

REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0446

0.00 29352

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0447

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray Alan TOMS	11/16/2009
Kirstin Noelle GAFFNEY	11/19/2009
Hillary Brooke VAN DER ZEE	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLERCOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	311 10TH STREET	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29352155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

303-863-9700

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C

dstephenson@sheridanross.com

Address Line 1:

1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

SUITE 1200

DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

4064JV-46

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dstephenson\Local Settings\Temporary Interne PATENT 12/17/2009 **REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0448**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brent P. Johnson
Signature:		/Brent P. Johnson/
Date:		12/17/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT10653 12/17/200 \$40	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ray Alan Toms of 24075 High Meadows Drive, Golden, Colorado, 80401, Kirstin Noelle Gaffney of 1222 S. Elizabeth Street, Denver, Colorado 80210 and Hillary Brooke Van der Zee of 29643 Paint Brush Drive, Evergreen, Colorado, 80439, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "BEVERAGE CONTAINER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on December 17, 2009, receiving Serial No. 29/352,155, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4064JV-46;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that w, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. MillerCoors, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 311 10th Street, Golden, Colorado 80401, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MillerCoors, LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MillerCoors, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

1 of 4

1) Date: 11/16/09 By:	Ray Alan Toms
STATE OF COCORDO) COUNTY OF PEFFERSON)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Alan Toms, known to me to be the person whose named acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of 2008.
•	
	Notary Public
My Commission	on Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

2 of 4

2) Date: 11/19/2009	By: Kirstin Noe	Ile Coff
STATE OF)) ss.	
Noelle Gaffney, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to considerations therein expressed.		scribed to the foregoing
Given under my hand and seal	of office this day of	, 2008.
·		
	Nota	ry Public
N	My Commission Expires:	
Α'		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

3 of 4

indicated hereunder.
3) Date: M. W. By: Brooke Van der Zee
STATE OF COUNTY OF SERVERSE SS.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Hillary Brooke Richardson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of, 2009.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0453